Martin Way Methodist Church
Notices for week w/c 21st January 2024

Sunday service

On Sunday morning, we welcome back Viv Newitt (and Roy) to lead our morning
worship. If you receive these Notices by email, then the Order of Service is attached.
Sunday Rota

Thank you to those who have placed their names in the refreshment slots on our
Sunday rota. The Welcome column is looking a bit sparse though so please have a
look at the board in church and if you feel able to help then please enter your name
in slots you are able to cover.

Two dates to note

e Church Council (Zoom) on Wednesday, 31st January at 8pm

e Community Garden planning meeting at Morden Brook on Monday. 5th
February at 7.30pm

Diary
January Date Time Event
Sunday 21st  10:30 Viv Newitt (Morning Worship)
18:00 Revd Emma Cusack (Holy Communion)
Tuesday 23rd  10:30 Coffee & Chat

10:30 Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Wednesday 24th  11:30 Open Table - Our surplus food café

Friday 26th  12:30  Lunch Club
Sunday 28th  10:30 Revd Paul Timmis (Café Worship & Baptism)
Tuesday 30th 10:30 Coffee & Chat

10:30 Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Wednesday 31st 11:30 Open Table - Our surplus food café
20:00  Church Council (on Zoom)




February
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Sunday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Date
4th
5th
6th

7th
9th
11th
13th

14th
18th
20th

21st
23rd
25th
27th

28th

Time
10:30
19:30
10:30
10:30
11:30
12:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
11:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
11:30
12:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
11:30

Event

Revd David Hookins (Holy Communion)

Community Garden Meeting @ Morden Brook

Coffee & Chat

Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Open Table - Our surplus food café
Lunch Club

Revd Paul Timmis

Coffee & Chat

Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Open Table - Our surplus food café
Revd Dawn Canham

Coffee & Chat

Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Open Table - Our surplus food café
Lunch Club

Revd Paul Timmis (Café Worship)
Coffee & Chat

Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)

Open Table - Our surplus food café



