Martin Way Methodist Church Notices for week w/c 21st January 2024

Sunday service

On Sunday morning, we welcome back Viv Newitt (and Roy) to lead our morning worship. If you receive these Notices by email, then the Order of Service is attached.

Sunday Rota

Thank you to those who have placed their names in the refreshment slots on our Sunday rota. The Welcome column is looking a bit sparse though so please have a look at the board in church and if you feel able to help then please enter your name in slots you are able to cover.

Two dates to note

- Church Council (Zoom) on Wednesday, 31st January at 8pm
- Community Garden planning meeting at Morden Brook on Monday. 5th February at 7.30pm

Diary

January	Date	Time	Event
Sunday	21st	10:30	Viv Newitt (Morning Worship)
		18:00	Revd Emma Cusack (Holy Communion)
Tuesday	23rd	10:30	Coffee & Chat
		10:30	Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Wednesday	24th	11:30	Open Table - Our surplus food café
Friday	26th	12:30	Lunch Club
Sunday	28th	10:30	Revd Paul Timmis (Café Worship & Baptism)
Tuesday	30th	10:30	Coffee & Chat
		10:30	Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Wednesday	31st	11:30	Open Table - Our surplus food café
		20:00	Church Council (on Zoom)

February	Date	Time	Event
Sunday	4th	10:30	Revd David Hookins (Holy Communion)
Monday	5th	19:30	Community Garden Meeting @ Morden Brook
Tuesday	6th	10:30	Coffee & Chat
		10:30	Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Wednesday	7th	11:30	Open Table - Our surplus food café
Friday	9th	12:30	Lunch Club
Sunday	11th	10:30	Revd Paul Timmis
Tuesday	13th	10:30	Coffee & Chat
		10:30	Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Wednesday	14th	11:30	Open Table - Our surplus food café
Sunday	18th	10:30	Revd Dawn Canham
Tuesday	20th	10:30	Coffee & Chat
		10:30	Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Wednesday	21st	11:30	Open Table - Our surplus food café
Friday	23rd	12:30	Lunch Club
Sunday	25th	10:30	Revd Paul Timmis (Café Worship)
Tuesday	27th	10:30	Coffee & Chat
		10:30	Open Church (for prayer & quiet time)
Wednesday	28th	11:30	Open Table - Our surplus food café